FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027	LIEBURY LIEBU BRIDE VICE	_ -	PATENT	
CNID COOT GGZ.		SHEET		
TO: The Commissioner of	Patents 10115319	5 red original door	ument(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	meng on co	Conveyance Type		
	m(1) 9.22.99		☐ Security Agreement	
<u> </u>	<i>1</i>	License	☐ Change of Name	
Resubmission (Non-	-Recordation)	☐ Merger	Other	
Document ID#	·	- •	overnment	
Correction of PTO Error			r Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #	☐ Departmental		
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached	
	Conveying Party	P	Execution Date	
		67	Month Day Year	
William L. KLIMA	(SEP 2	2	08231999	
	R	د 199 9 ن	Execution Date	
Second Party	St.	in the second se	Month Day Year	
Thomas J. CHAMBERS	S	MARX	08251999	
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached	
			☐ If document to be recorded	
	STAAR Surgical Company	v. Inc.	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in	
	1911 Walker Avenue	,	the United States, an	
		17	appointment of a domestic representative is attached.	
	Monrovia, California 910	10	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
	USA		document from Assignment.)	
Domestic Representat	tive Name and Address	Enter for the first Receivir	g Party only.	
Name (line 1)				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Address (line 4)	FOR OFFIC	CE USE ONLY		
Address (line 4)	FOR OFFIC	CE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for thi	s collection of Information is estimated	to average approximately 30 minut	es per Cover Sheet to be recorded, Send comments regarding this	
Public burden reporting for thi Including time for reviewing th	is collection of Information is estimated ne document and gathering the data ne atent and Trademark Office. Chief Info	to average approximately 30 minut eded to complete the Cover Sheet. rmation Officer, Washington, D.C. 2	Send comments regarding this 20231 and to the Office of	
Public burden reporting for thi Including time for reviewing th burden estimate to the U.S. P Information and Regulatory A See OMB Information Collecti	is collection of Information is estimated ne document and gathering the data ne latent and Trademark Office, Chief Info ffairs, Office of Management and Budg ion Budget Package 0651-0027, Paten	to average approximately 30 minut eded to complete the Cover Sheet. rmation Officer, Washington, D.C. 2 et. Paperwork Reduction Project (0	Send comments regarding this 20231 and to the Office of 651-0027), Washington, DC 20503.	
Public burden reporting for thi Including time for reviewing th burden estimate to the U.S. P Information and Regulatory A See OMB Information Collecti	is collection of Information is estimated ne document and gathering the data ne atent and Trademark Office. Chief Info	to average approximately 30 minut eded to complete the Cover Sheet. rmation Officer, Washington, D.C. 2 et. Paperwork Reduction Project (0	Send comments regarding this 20231 and to the Office of 651-0027), Washington, DC 20503.	
Public burden reporting for thi Including time for reviewing th burden estimate to the U.S. P Information and Regulatory At See OMB Information Collecti RECORD ASSIGNMENT DO	is collection of Information is estimated the document and gathering the data ne attent and Trademark Office, Chief Information, Office of Management and Budgion Budget Package 0651-0027, Patern CUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.	to average approximately 30 minut eded to complete the Cover Sheet. rmation Officer, Washington, D.C. 2 et, Paperwork Reduction Project (0 t and Trademark Assignment Pract required cover sheet(s) in	Send comments regarding this 20231 and to the Office of 651-0027), Washington, DC 20503. ce. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO formation to:	
Public burden reporting for thi Including time for reviewing th burden estimate to the U.S. P Information and Regulatory At See OMB Information Collecti RECORD ASSIGNMENT DO	is collection of Information is estimated ne document and gathering the data ne latent and Trademark Office, Chief Info ffairs, Office of Management and Budg ion Budget Package 0651-0027, Paten CUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.	to average approximately 30 minut eded to complete the Cover Sheet. rmation Officer, Washington, D.C. 2 et, Paperwork Reduction Project (0 t and Trademark Assignment Pract required cover sheet(s) in	Send comments regarding this 20231 and to the Office of 651-0027), Washington, DC 20503. ce. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO formation to:	
Public burden reporting for thi Including time for reviewing th burden estimate to the U.S. P Information and Regulatory A See OMB Information Collecti RECORD ASSIGNMENT DO Mail do Commission	is collection of Information is estimated ne document and gathering the data ne latent and Trademark Office, Chief Info ffairs, Office of Management and Budgion Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent CUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Cuments to be recorded with er of Patents and Trademarks	to average approximately 30 minut eded to complete the Cover Sheet. rmation Officer, Washington, D.C. 2 et, Paperwork Reduction Project (0 t and Trademark Assignment Pract required cover sheet(s) In s, Box Assignments, Wash	Send comments regarding this 10231 and to the Office of 1651-0027), Washington, DC 20503. ce. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO 100 formation to: 100 ington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for thi Including time for reviewing th burden estimate to the U.S. P Information and Regulatory At See OMB Information Collecti RECORD ASSIGNMENT DO Mail do Commission (Form PT	is collection of Information is estimated the document and gathering the data new latent and Trademark Office, Chief Info ffairs, Office of Management and Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent CUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. cuments to be recorded with the er of Patents and Trademarks TO-1619 A, B, & C—Recordation	to average approximately 30 minut eded to complete the Cover Sheet. rmation Officer, Washington, D.C. 2 et, Paperwork Reduction Project (0 t and Trademark Assignment Pract required cover sheet(s) In s, Box Assignments, Wash	Send comments regarding this 10231 and to the Office of 1651-0027), Washington, DC 20503. ce. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO 100 formation to: 100 ington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for thi Including time for reviewing th burden estimate to the U.S. P Information and Regulatory A: See OMB Information Collecti RECORD ASSIGNMENT DO Mail do Commission (Form PT	is collection of Information is estimated ne document and gathering the data ne latent and Trademark Office, Chief Info ffairs, Office of Management and Budgion Budget Package 0651-0027, Paten CUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Cuments to be recorded with er of Patents and Trademarks TO-1619 A, B, & C—Recordations 28	to average approximately 30 minut eded to complete the Cover Sheet. rmation Officer, Washington, D.C. 2 et, Paperwork Reduction Project (0 t and Trademark Assignment Pract required cover sheet(s) In s, Box Assignments, Wash	Send comments regarding this 10231 and to the Office of 1651-0027), Washington, DC 20503. ce. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO 100 formation to: 100 ington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 010253 FRAME: 0907

		<u>.</u>			
(Rel:769/87 Pub.	605)	FORM 16-5.1	- JEP 2 -	16-36	
			1000 8	:	
FORM PTO-1619A		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/99		. ugo z	RADEMARK OFFI	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
OMB 0651-0027	ame and Address	MT - 101 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			
Correspondent Na	ime and Address	Aron Cod	la and Talanhana N	umber (540) 657 0344	
Name	William I IZE T		le and Telephone N	umber (540) 657-9344	
	William L. Klima, E	-			
Address	KLIMA & PEZZLO), P.C.			
	P.O. Box 2855	0055			
	Stafford, VA 22555-	2855			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 1					
Application Numb	er(s) or Patent Number	(s) \Box	Mark if additional r	numbers attached.	
Enter either the Pater	nt Application Number or the	e Patent Number (DO NO	T ENTER BOTH numl	pers for the same property).	
Patent .	Application Number(s)		Patent Nur	nber(s)	
(09306428				
`					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named inventor.					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number only PCT					
Number of Properties					
Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
		Littor tilo total man	inser of proportion in		
Fee Amount					
		Fee Amount for Prop	perties Listed (37 Cl	FR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of	Payment: Enc	losed 🛛 Deposit A	Account		
Deposit Ac	•	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
			Deposi	t Account # 11-1243	
		Authorization	to charge additional		
04-4		Authorization	to onarge additional	1003. 103 🔼 110 📋	
Statement and Sig	_j nature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated					
herein.	VI:	Was of Cler		9/22/99	
William L.		Signature		Date	
ivaine of Pe	rson Signing	Signature	.	, , Date	

(Form PTO-1619 A, B, & C—Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5.1]—page 5 of 6)

STAAR\09-306428\ASSNREC.DOC

PATENT REEL: 010253 FRAME: 0908

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: William L. KLIMA and Thomas J. CHAMBERS, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to STAAR Surgical Company, Inc. (the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest

☑ for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100).

and throughout the world,

in the invention(s) known as METHODS OF REFRACTIVE CORRECTION OF THE EYE for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on (1) 8/23/54 and (2) 8-25-99 also known as United States Application No. 09/306428, filed May 6, 1999, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisional and continuing of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) William L. Klima, Registration No. 32,422 of KLIMA & PEZZLO, P.C., P.O. Box 2855, Stafford, VA 22555-2855, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

(1) Date: $\frac{4/23}{97}$ Signature of Inventor: William L. KLIMA

(2) Date: S-25-99 Signature of Inventor: Thomas J. CHAMBERS

Thomas J. CHAMBERS

STAAR\09-306428\ASSIGNMENT.DOC

RECORDED: 09/22/1999

PATENT REEL: 010253 FRAME: 0909